

KEN PAXTON ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS

April 7, 2022

Teneshia Hudspeth Harris County Clerk P.O. Box 1525 Houston, TX 77251

Dear Ms. Hudspeth:

This office has been given notice of the above-referenced proceeding involving a charitable trust pursuant to Chapter 123 of the Texas Property Code. The Attorney General is a proper party to such action and may intervene on behalf of the public's interest in charity. I am currently reviewing the documents provided in the proceeding to determine if Attorney General participation is warranted.

Please add me to distribution of certificate of service lists for this matter and provide reasonable notice of any hearings that are scheduled. In addition, please contact me if there is a particular need for an expedited decision on the part of the Attorney General.

Sincerely,

<u>/s/ Leslie J. Friedlander</u> Leslie J. Friedlander Assistant Attorney General State Bar No. 24059164 Financial Litigation and Charitable Trusts Division (512) 463-3085 - Direct Line (512) 477-2348 - Fax leslie.friedlander@oag.texas.gov

LJF/did

cc: Bobbie G. Bayless BAYLESS & STOKES 2931 Ferndale Houston, TX 77098 bayless@baylessstoikes.com Neal E. Spielman GRIFFIN & MATTHEWS 1155 Dairy Ashford, Ste. 300 Houston, TX 77079 nespielman@grifmatlaw.com

Post Office Box 12548, Austin, Texas 78711-2548 • (512) 463-2100 • www.texasattorneygeneral.gov

RE: Cause No. 412249-401; Estate of Nelva E. Brunsting, Deceased; Carl Henry Brunsting, individually and as independent executor of the estates of Elmer H. Brunsting and Nelva. E. Brunsting v. Anita Kay Brunsting f/k/a Anita Kay Riley, et al.; In the Probate Court No. 4 of Harris County, Texas

Teneshia Hudspeth Cause No. 412249-401 April 7, 2022 Page 2 of 2

> Stephen A. Mendel Bradley Featherston THE MENDEL LAW FIRM, L.P. 1155 Dairy Ashford, Ste. 104 Houston, TX 77079 steve@mendellawfirm.com brad@mendellawfirm.com

Candice Schwager candiceschwager@icloud.com

 \bigotimes



I, Teneshia Hudspeth, County Clerk of Harris County, Texas certify that these pages are a true and correct copy of the original record filed and recorded in my office, electronically or hard copy, as it appears on this date.

> Witness my official hand and seal of office This April 18, 2022

Jeneshin Hudopeth

Teneshia Hudspeth, County Clerk Harris County, Texas

Confidential information may have been redacted from the document in compliance with the Public Information Act.

